RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY

PRODUCT CATALOG

= —=INTEGRA



Table of Contents

Ordering and Policy INfOrmMAtion ... oiieeeeececccrrrrrreeee e e e e e e s essssseeseeseeeeas i - iv

Soft Tissue Products

Infegra™ Bilayer Matri WOUNG DIESSING ..uuveeeeiuvieeeeiiieee et eeitee ettt e e e e eaaae s 3
INfegra™ MatriX WOUNG DIESSING .....eeecuiieerieeiieeeieeeeiteeeieeesiteeeieeeeveeeeaeeeseseeeesseesnseeensseesnneeas 4
Infegra® Dermal Regeneration TeMPIOTE ........coiiiiiiiiceeeee e 5
NEUrAGEN® NEIVE GUIE ....eeiiiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt ettt ettt sttt e et e s e s aateesneeas 8

NEeUIrAWIAPR™ NEIVE PrOTECTON . ..ci it erae e e eeaaeeeenns
Ortho Fixation

FOTETOOT ettt et sb e e et e e bt e e st e e sabeeebeeesane
SPIN e ettt et b et e b et b e et sbe et eaeen 13
BOLD® ...ttt b ettt e at bt et a et eae b et e b ennas 14
UNI-CLIP® ettt ettt ettt et a et e e st e b e e st e s et entesseenseeneenseeneas 15
SOIUSTAPIE® ..t reaaaaaaaaaaaans 16
ToALC . PIN® ettt sttt et b ettt e e e bt et et be e tesaeenbeeaeen 17
HALLU® ..ttt sttt sttt a et a et ent e b e e saesaeenteeneeseeneenseeneas 18
MIATOOT/HINATOOT ..ttt 20
L 0.8 ettt b et b et h ettt e bt et she e 20
KALIX® ettt ettt ettt et ettt e st e et e s st et e ese e beenteebeenbeententeeneenneenes 22
CAICANEAC......ieeeee ettt et 23
ACKITON®. ...ttt et ettt et e b e st et e saae e es 24
PANTA NQII® ...ttt et st 25
INSTIUMIEINTS ettt et e e et st s e e e e sne e eeaneeenneesaneeeann 26
HINtermann DistrCATOr DP.........oiiiiiieieeeiie ettt et e 26
O ST EOGUILES™ ...t et e et e ettt e e e et e e e eare e e e e taeeeeeanaeas 27
KFIX® ettt sttt et sbe e 27
DEIMNATOMIES ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e bt e e sttt e ebbe e e bt e e sabeeessbeeenbeeenanee 31
IMESINEIS ... ettt et e 37
SKIN Graft INSTIUMENTS ..ottt sttt
Index
AIPNADETICAI INAEX ittt e e e et e e e e e e e earaeaeaeeeas
NUMETCAI INAEX 1ttt ettt ettt sttt e be e sttt ebeesaneeas 50

=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 + Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com i



INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION (“INTEGRA™) warrants to the original purchaser only that each new INTEGRA
product is free from manufacturing defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of
two (2) years (except as otherwise expressly provided as to accessory items) from the date of delivery by INTEGRA to the
first purchaser, but in no event beyond the expiration date stated on any product labeling.

e Surgical instruments are guaranteed to be free from defects in material and workmanship when
maintained and cleaned properly and used normally for their infended purpose.

* Any covered product that is placed by INTEGRA under a lease, rental or installment purchase
agreement and that requires repair service during the term of such placement agreement shall be
repaired in accordance with the terms of such agreement.

If any covered defect occurs during the warranty period or term of such placement agreement, the purchaser should
communicate directly with INTEGRA's home office. If purchaser seeks to invoke the terms of this warranty, the product
must be returned to INTEGRA at its home office. The defective product should be returned promptly, properly packaged
and postage prepaid. Loss or damage in return shipment to INTEGRA shall be at CUSTOMER's risk. INTEGRA's sole
responsibility under this warranty shall be repair or replacement, at INTEGRA's sole discretion at INTEGRA's expense,
subject to the terms of this warranty and applicable agreements.

IN NO EVENT SHALL INTEGRA BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES IN
CONNECTION WITH THE ACQUISITION OR USE OF ANY INTEGRA PRODUCT. Further, this warranty shall not apply to, and
INTEGRA shall not be responsible for, any loss arising in connection with the purchase or use of any INTEGRA product
that has been repaired by anyone other than an authorized INTEGRA service representative or altered in any way
so as, in INTEGRA's judgment, to affect its stability or reliability, or which has been subject to misuse, negligence or
accident, or which has been used otherwise than in accordance with the instructions furnished by INTEGRA. THIS LIMITED
WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND OF ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS
OR LIABILITIES ON INTEGRA'S PART, AND INTEGRA NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY REPRESENTATIVE OR OTHER
PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH INTEGRA'S PRODUCTS.

INTEGRADISCLAIMS ALLOTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS ORIMPLIED INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR APPLICATION OR WARRANTY OF QUALITY AS WELL AS ANY EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED WARRANTY TO PATIENTS. No warranty or guarantee may be created by any act or statement nor may this
Standard Warranty be modified in any way, except as a result of a writing signed by an officer of INTEGRA. These
limitations on the creation or modification of this warranty may not be waived or modified orally or by any conduct.

This warranty applies to INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION (“INTEGRA") advanced biomaterials products, including
the DuraGen® product line, NeuraGen™, and NeuraWrap™tissue engineered products, includeing Intfegra® Dermal
Regeneration Template, Integra™ Bilayer Matrix Wound Dressing, Infegra™ Matrix Wound Dressing,, NeuraGen™ Nerve
Guide and NeuraWrap™ Nerve Protector. Integra warrants to the original purchaser only that each new INTEGRA
product is free from manufacturing defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of
six (6) months (except as otherwise expressly provided as to accessory items) from the date of delivery by INTEGRA to
the first purchaser, but in no event beyond the expiration date stated on any product labeling.

If any covered defect occurs during the warranty period or term of such placement agreement, the purchaser should
communicate directly with INTEGRA's home office. If purchaser seeks to invoke the terms of this warranty, the product
must be returned to INTEGRA aft its home office. The defective product should be returned promptly, properly packaged
and postage prepaid. Loss or damage in return shipment to INTEGRA shall be at CUSTOMER's risk. INTEGRA's sole
responsibility under this warranty shall be repair or replacement, at INTEGRA's sole discretion at INTEGRA's expense,
subject to the terms of this warranty and applicable agreements.

IN NO EVENT SHALL INTEGRA BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES IN
CONNECTION WITH THE ACQUISITION OR USE OF ANY INTEGRA PRODUCT. Further, this warranty shall not apply to, and
INTEGRA shall not be responsible for, any loss arising in connection with the purchase or use of any INTEGRA product
that has been repaired by anyone other than an authorized INTEGRA service representative or altered in any way
so as, in INTEGRA's judgment, to affect its stability or reliability, or which has been subject to misuse, negligence or
accident, or which has been used otherwise than in accordance with the instructions furnished by INTEGRA. THIS LIMITED
WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND OF ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS
OR LIABILITIES ON INTEGRA'S PART, AND INTEGRA NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES ANY REPRESENTATIVE OR OTHER
PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT ANY OTHER LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH INTEGRA'S PRODUCTS.

INTEGRA DISCLAIMS ALLOTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS ORIMPLIED INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY
OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR APPLICATION OR WARRANTY OF QUALITY AS WELL AS ANY EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED WARRANTY TO PATIENTS. No warranty or guarantee may be created by any act or statement nor may this
Standard Warranty be modified in any way, except as a result of a writing signed by an officer of INTEGRA. These
limitations on the creation or modification of this warranty may not be waived or modified orally or by any conduct.

i =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



Pricing:

Prices stated in specific written quotations are firm
for thirty days from the date given, and are
otherwise subject to change without prior notice.
Pricing terms stated on written agreements are
governed by such agreements.

Minimum Order Requirements:

Minimum order requirement is $100 (a $10

handling charge will be added to any order under
$100). For partial case orders, contact the Customer
Service Department for quotation.

Shipments:

F.O.B. Infegra LifeSciences point of shipment within
the continental United States. Shipping costs
(including freight and insurance), shall be prepaid by
Integra LifeSciences and invoiced to customers.

Ordering Procedure:

A written purchase order on customer’s form may be
requested for purchases of Integra products.

Acceptance of Orders:

Orders are accepted upon approval by Integra
LifeSciences in Plainsboro, New Jersey.

Return Policy:

* Tissue Engineered Products cannot be
returned and are not covered by Integra
LifeSciences Limited Warranty.

¢ Authorization, from customer service,
must be obtained prior to returning product.

 Sterile product must be returned in
unopened, undamaged cartons, packed
to prevent damage.

¢ Non-sterile product must be returned in
original package in an unused, saleable
condition.

e Custom or special order products will not be
accepted for credit.

Ordering Information

* Credit will be issued for goods returned prior
to ninety days from ship date with a 20%
restocking charge. This assumes that the
product returned is not damaged and can
be verified to have not been used or

opened.

Integra LifeSciences Corporation
Customer Service Contact Information

311 Enterprise Drive

Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 USA

USA and Canada
800-654-2873

609-275-0500 (outside the USA)
609-275-5363 (Fax)

France
+33 (0) 493 95 56 00
+33 (0) 493 95 56 60 (Fax)

Tissue Engineered Products
Customer Service Contact Information

USA and Canada
877-444-1122

609-275-9004 (outside the USA)
609-275-5363 (Fax)

France
+33 (0) 493 95 56 00
+33 (0) 493 95 56 60 (Fax)

England
+44 (0) 1264 345 700
+44 (0) 1264 332 113 (Fax)

Germany
0800 10 10 755
06995 775 477 (Fax)

England
+44 (0) 1264 345 700
+44 (0) 1264 332 113 (Fax)

Germany
0800 10 10 755
06995 775 477 (Fax)

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com iii



Cauvution:

U.S. law restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician. All text and diagrams contained in this
catalog are intended as guidelines and are used for illustrative purposes only. No information included in this
catalog is intended to replace the Directions for Use packaged with each Integra LifeSciences product. Always
refer to the appropriate Directions for Use for complete clinical instructions. For technical and additional clinical
information on Integra LifeSciences products, please contact your Infegra Reconstructive Sales Specialist.

I
iv = =INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Infegra-LS.com



i Tissue Products




Soft Tissue Products




gra Bilayer Maftrix Wound Dressing
INTEGRA' Bl

BILAYER MATRIX WOUND DRESSING

WOLND
DRESSING

Integra™ Bilayer Matrix Wound Dressing

A bi-layer advanced wound care device that is ideal for partial
and full-thickness soft tissue frauma and chronic wounds.

u.s.

Catalog No. Size Unit of Measure
BMW2021 2" x 2" 1 sheet

BMW202 2" x 2" 5 sheets/case
BMW4051 4" x 5" 1 sheet

BMW405 4" x 5" 5 sheets/case
BMWA4101 4" x 10" 1 sheet

BMW410 4" x 10" 5 sheets/case
BMWS8101 8" x 10" 1 sheet

BMWS810 8" x 10" 5 sheets/case

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 3



Integra Matrix Wound Dressing

INTEGRA' B
MATRIX WOUND DRESSING

—

INTEGRA INTEGRY
MATHIN MATRIX
WOLND - Woursn
DRESSING ] | DRESSING

——————
L
INTEGRY
MATHIN
WOLND
DRESSING

Integra™ Matrix Wound Dressing

A single layer advanced wound care device which is indicated for the
management of wounds including funneled wounds.

u.s.

Catalog No. Size Unit of Measure
52021 2" x 2" 1 sheet/box
52025 2" x 2" 5sheets/case
54051 4" x 5" 1 sheet/box
54055 4" x 5" 5 sheets/case
54101 4" x 10" 1 sheet/box
54105 4" x 10" 5 sheets/case
58101 8" x 10" 1 sheet/box
58105 8" x 10" 5sheets/case

4 %’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com



al Regeneration Template Single Layer
INTEGRA &

DERMAL REGENERATION TEMPLATE

SINGLE LAYER

Integrae Dermal Regeneration Template Single Layer

Consists of the dermal regeneration layer and is available to add
extra thickness when deep wounds are to be treated.

International

Catalog No. Size Unit of Measure
62021 S5cmx5cm 1 sheet

62025 5cmx5cm 5 sheets/case
64051 10cmx 12.5cm 1 sheet

64055 10cmx 12.5cm 5 sheets/case
64101 10cmx25¢cm 1 sheet

64105 10cmx25cm 5 sheets/case
68101 20cmx25cm 1 sheet

68105 20cmx25cm 5 sheets/case

Not available in the U.S.

|
%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com

5



Integra Dermal Re

INTEGRA EE:
DERMAL REGENERATION TEMPLATE

ER
INTEGRX
DERMAL
RECENERATION
TEMPLATE -

um i
INTEGIRY - = I} CE
IFERYAL I @'A I
WEGENEHATION
.
TR A x 8 in (10 cm 5 12.8cm)
m
H
7 A = 1 CF

FUFEL L TR TN

Integrae Dermal Regeneration Template

The first and only FDA approved tissue engineered product for burn and
reconstructive surgery with a claim of dermal regeneration.

u.s.

Catalog No. Size Unit of Measure
32021 2" x 2" 1 sheet

32025 2" x2" 5 sheets/case
34051 4" x 5" 1 sheet

34055 4" x 5" 5 sheets/case
34101 4" x 10" 1 sheet

34105 4" x 10" 5sheets/case
38101 8" x 10" 1 sheet

38105 8" x 10" 5 sheets/case
International

Catalog No. Size Unit of Measure
82021 S5cmxS5cm 1 sheet

82025 S5cmx5cm 5 sheets/case
84051 10cmx 12.5cm 1 sheet

84055 10cmx 12.5cm 5 sheets/case
84101 10cmx25¢cm 1 sheet

84105 10cmx25cm 5 sheets/case
88101 20cmx25cm 1 sheet

88105 20cmx25cm 5sheets/case

6 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



tegra Dermal Regeneration Template

BRIEF SUMMARY — CONSULT PACKAGE INSERT FOR FULL PRESCRIBING INFORMATION

INTEGRA' Eammi
DERMAL REGENERATION TEMPLATE

Incidence of adverss avents occurring in 1% of the salely pepulation in the Post-
mppraval Study aoe a8 foBown:

M (%)

DESCRIPTION

IHTEWMHWTNWFHTEBM!MMleWnWMWH
for skin mplacomant, The dermal replacement aysr s made of & porous mains of foem
of croas-linked bovine tenden collagen and qlr:mmﬂnouym [chondecatin-5-sulfaie) tha
ls marmfactured with & controfled porosity and defined degradation rate. The epidermal
subatiian bryer is made of a thin polysioxana (silicons) Layer to confrol molstum ioss irom the

INTEGRA template s provided sterlea ond non-pyrogenic. The inner foil pouch and
proguct should be handled using stenle techniqua. INTEGAA template should not
b rr-stariliznd.

INDICATIONS

INTEGRA template s indicoted for the postexcisicnal trestmant of life-theestaning Tl
thickmoss or deep partiad-thickness tharmal infurkes when sufficient suitograft is nol available
o tha time of excision of not desmbie due to the physiclogical condition of the patient.

INTEGRA tsmplnis ia als indicated for the repair of acar confractures when ofher thernpies
have faled o when danor sites for repair ane not sufflicient or desirabile due 1o the physological
candition of the patisnt

CONTRAINDICATIONS

Use of BNTEGHRSA termplate s contraindicated in pabierts wigh known hypersensiteaty 1o bovine
collagen or chondmitin maleniaks.

INTEGAA termplate shouid not be used on cingally dingnosed infected wounds.,

WARNINGS

Excesion of ihe wound must be parformed thamoghly o mmove all coagulation eschar and
ramdabie tissus. INTEGHA tempiate will not “take” to nomiabie 13308, Leoving By remaining
nanviabio fissua may croate an amdronmond for bacteral growth.

Hnnmmﬂb&nd-ﬁdwmmm}ﬂwﬂmlmilmﬁnf
Bleeding will interfare with the incomporation of INTEGRA templats

PRECAUTIONS

There have bisn no clincal studes Nﬁmwmmml:mlm
shoidd b exorsised balors using INTEGRA template in pregrant women. Such use shoukd
coein anly whan ihe antiopated B caary outweighs M ik

In chinical trints, the usa of INTEGHRA tomplate was svalhsated in a small numbaer of patients with
chomical, radation, or slecirical bums, A surgeon's decision o use INTEGRA template on
Ihesa wounds should be based on their evaluation of the wound and its suitnbiity 1o excisicnal
tharapy. ihe likelihaod Ehat a viabls wound bed will be created by excision, and whather the
posaible benelit outweighs the sk in this patsent population.

INTEGHRA tamplate shouid ba apphied on ihe day of excson. Delaying he spplcabion af
INTEGRA ternplabs may substanbaly mgar the Lake of the mabenial.

Appopeiate lechnigues to minimae presswm and shaanng showd be used to mduce nsk of
macharical dislodgamant,

Placing the pasant in rydeaiherpy mmersion may inerfers with propes incorporation of (e
INTEGRA tampials and causs premates separation of 1he slicons layer mnd nonsdhensnce of
the tempiate. Cauton must be employed 1D not remave e newly Tommed necdermal Bssue
whan remaying tha silicons lyen INTEGRA tampiate maust NOT be sxstsed off the waund.

Tha axtond of scarrng associalod with tha use of this product has not beon dotermined.

ADVERSE EVENTS

Burn Patients

INTEGRA tomplate has baon found to be wall tolerated in 4 prospactsa clinical triats involving
444 bum padients. Thare wen no reports of clinically significant smmunclogical or histological
resporises o the implantation of INTEGAA templote. There were no reports of rejection of
|N'r|.=Gmm-np|.uu
Adverse events reporied in the INTEGRA clinecal triads included desth, sepss, apresa,
henrt nmest, praumona, kidery falue, multisyater laiure, and respirntocy distresa. With the
excapiion af wound fuid sccumulation, posithe woursd cultunes, snd clnecal wound nfiction,
mang wees drectly mlated to the use of INTEGRA templabe.

Adverse gvents reporiad in less than 1% of 1he population wom as foliows: enlanged abdomen,
accidental injury, hypothermin, paeritonitis, hypotension, peripheral vasculsr disonder,
orfythmia, cardiomyopathy, cadiovesculor deorder, congestive hearl falue, pulmonary
embaolism, dyspren, aspiration pnewmonia, Fypoxia, plewral sffusion, mespiratory distress
ryr-ﬁ-nrn- cholocystitls, gun-ulrlmlnn] pariofation, hepatorenal syndroma,  intestinal
1, i par

Adverse svents in the Fostapproval Study were simdae 1o those obsened in 1he previous:
clinicad triala and ara common in populations of critically i burn patiens mgardess of e of
treatman| used, Tham waes no trends nalad, Thers ware Six adverse avents which wem raied
by the nvestigoior as being related, These events wene @l single oCoumances axcept for
sopsis (7). These adverss svents occumed in <1% of the salely population.

Szl

(1.4
a6 (1.4%)
216 (1.4%)

in thase canical trasts, dain wene colected roganding wound infection, The conseguences of
Infaction 81 sites treabed with INTEGRA template included panial or compiete loss of take
(ncoeparatian indo the wound bed) of INTEGHA lemplats, infection rates in sites traated with
INTEGRA 1emplaie in (e thiee cinical tnals supporiing the WA ranged froim 14 to 555, The
owvprall infisctian rate for the Postappoval Shudy was 16.3%.

Contracture Reconstruction Patients

The lodowing adverse events wene reporbed in o Reconstructive Surgery Sludy mvohing
20 patients with 30 anatomical sites and o Retroapective Reconsiruction Contraciurs Survey
invalvng B9 patients and 127 anatomic sites.

Incidonce of Adverss Evants in the Reconstructive Contracture Surgery Study and
Ratrospective Contracture Reconstruction Survey

Reconstruciive Retrotpective Gontrachire
Surgery Shudy Recansiruction Survey
N = 30 Sites N = 127 sites
Atrarse mveni N 4] M [l
 Infecton | ompew | wrzmeosw
Fiuit uncer Slkcars Layee | omomon AT (14.2%)
Partial geaf loss INTEGRA) 30 [0.0%) 2127 LEW)
Faburn fz fake ANTEGRA 090 00N | &ner mass
ShearingMechanical shift 1730 (1.3%) BM2T TR
Bosss of INTEGRA) - }
Hamatoema S0 (16.7%) 3"?1" W'-"‘?
Granuintion tisue formation | 00 00 B
Didayact Haaling 030 ([0.0%) 1127 [0.8%)
; s-pammdhsi:mmw  GdnEon | weTpesw)
Saromn 030 {B.0%) 17127 [DLAN)
T Pus | osomposy | werpesy
_ Epdomal adograt oss>15% | 29087%) | TM2IEsW)
Epidormal micgraft loss <15% | 7/30223) W17 AR

There wees no infections raported in he Reconstructve Sumpery Study and the reporied
|Mmmm.5%hwmmmwmmm
W ]

HOW SUPPLIED

Thir sale of INTEGRA template (5 restricied 1o cliniclons who have complobed & company
sponsored taining program,

INTEGRA lemplats is availabée in the following stoes:

» 2 inoh x 2 inch {5 cm x 5 cm)

# 4 inchx 5 Inch (10 em x 12.5 am)

= & inch x 100inch (10 em x 25 cm)
* 8 inch x 10 inch (20 om x 35 em)

Thi bilaryer ahoets consist of collagen with an outer emovable slicons covering identified by
black sulures as markon to ensee proper placement on the wound bed. Each sheet of
INTECRA temnplate s sioved in phosphate buler within a foil pouch. Each sisrile 1ol pouch =
packaged in a sesled culer chénvon-style pouch. Siote flnf 0t 2°-30°C. Protect bom freezing.

CAUTION: Federal law restricts this device 1o sale by or on the order of a physscian or
practitioner with appropdiate training.

Plaarsg reber to the clinkcal trainng materiats for complete instructions for use.

For product erasing nfonmation, techmcal questions, or reimbursament issues please cal
BT T-844-1122 or BOB-275-0500,

FDA AFPROVED

Intagra LifaSciencoes Compomtion
311 Enbérprisa Qrive, Plainsbom, Mew Jersey DBSIE

INTEGHA Dermal Hogenemlion Templats & a registend tdemark of Integra LileSoences Conporation,
Corporation

Tha Intogen Wave Legn is a i e Indagen L
© 2000 Intagrs LifeScances Comanton Al rights masrved

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 7



NeuraGen Nerve G

77N

\\W@llr aGerf nerve guide

NeuraGen® Nerve Guide

NeuraGen Nerve Guide is for the repair of peripheral nerves which
have been completely severed

Catalog No. 2 cm Length Unit of Measure
PNG220 2.0mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
PNG320 3.0 mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
PNG420 4.0 mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
PNG520 5.0mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
PNG620 6.0 mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
PNG720 7.0 mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
Catalog No. 3 cm Length Unit of Measure
PNG130 1.5 mm ID x 3 cm Length single unit
PNG230 2.0 mm ID x 3cm Length single unit
PNG330 3.0 mm ID x 3 cm Length single unit
PNG430 4.0mm ID x 3 cm Length single unit
PNG530 5.0 mm ID x 3 cm Length single unit
PNG630 6.0 mm ID x 3 cm Length single unit
PNG730 7.0 mm ID x 3 cm Length single unit

.
8 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



rap Nerve Protector

<=NeuraWrap"

nerve protector

NeuraWrap™ Nerve Protector

NeuraWrap Nerve Protector is for the protection of peripheral nerves
which have been compressed, scarred or partially injured.

Catalog No. 2 cm Length Unit of Measure
NW320 3.0 mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
NW520 5.0 mmID x 2 cm Length single unit
NW720 7.0mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
NW1020 10.0 mm ID x 2 cm Length single unit
Catalog No. 4 cm Length Unit of Measure
NW340 3.0 mm ID x 4 cm Length single unit
NW540 5.0 mm ID x 4 cm Length single unit
NW740 7.0 mm ID x 4 cm Length single unit
NW1040 10.0 mm ID x4 cm Length  single unit

|
%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 9



.
10 %’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com



®
@ewd edl
New ideas for foot surgery™

Ortho Fixation




®
@ewd edl
New ideas for foot surgery™

Ortho Fixation




Newdeal - Spin®

Spin®

Catalog No. Description

112011ND Diam. 2 mm - Length 11 mm
112012ND Diam. 2 mm - Length 12 mm
112013ND Diam. 2 mm - Length 13 mm
112014ND Diam. 2 mm - Length 14 mm

Associated Instruments
Catalog No. Description

119201ND Spin® Screwdriver

imEae & 88a
fmae ey ww all-

S B N EEE E A
SR RN EEE NI

) 'Gﬂlﬁﬂﬂlﬁl Wk "'llt-:tlic :
; ’Mlﬂﬂlﬂl@i

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 13



Newdeal - Bold®

Bold®  Diam. 3.0mm

Catalog No. Description

111010ND Length 10 mm

111012ND Length 12 mm

111014ND Length 14 mm RoLpe e
111016ND Length 16 mm Dt oiaw 2.2 was
111018ND Length 18 mm

111020ND Length 20 mm

111022ND Length 22 mm Koiee enerk 70
111024ND Length 24 mm

111026ND Length 26 mm

111028ND Length 28 mm P
111030ND Length 30 mm

111032ND Length 32 mm BOLD® screwomver
111034ND Length 34 mm

Associated Instruments

Catalog No. Description

115070ND K-wire Length 70 mm

119103ND Cannulated Measurer Screwdriver
119105ND Bold Clamp

119007ND 2in 1 Drill Length 7 mm

119005ND 2in 1 Drill Length 18 mm

119015ND 2in 1 Drill Non canulated Length 18 mm
119017ND 2in 1 Drill Non canulated Length 7 mm

' Dol lb0: .
- [otetihent | 10N AR
et . L0

aa e S I ETY T ¥

Aid A (B o
OO0 7 1d

14 =—=INTEGRA 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Infegra-LS.com



Uni-Clip®

Interaxis : 11

Newdeal - Uni-Clip®

Interaxis : 13

Catalog No. Description Catalog No. Description

213113ND Length 13 mm 213313ND Length 13 mm
213114ND Length 14 mm 213314ND Length 14 mm
213115ND Length 15 mm 213315ND Length 15 mm
213116ND Length 16 mm 213316ND Length 16 mm
213117ND Length 17 mm 213317ND Length 17 mm

Interaxis : 12

Interaxis : 15

Catalog No. Description Catalog No. Description
213213ND Length 13 mm 213512ND Length 12 mm
213214ND Length 14 mm
213215ND Length 15 mm Interaxis : 20
213216ND Length 16 mm Catalog No. Description
213217ND Length 17 mm

213820ND Length 20 mm

Associated Instruments

Catalog No. Description

119004ND Cannulated Dirill, Diam. 2.2 mm
119006ND Drill Diameter 2.2 mm
119301ND Uni-Clip Drill Guide

119307ND Measurer

119309ND Impactor

119311ND Uni-Clip Spreading Forceps
115100ND K-wire 10/10 Length, 100 mm

" N e
1)

. ) i

| 1 | 3

a b Py

o mHHL . £

IE":':‘; higilw .'ll-ill TR .:'
e
e
-
u

Ly

o000 |
B R B

-1 01 O 0N

TR R W R E R
B R R ] =}

Uni-cur® FORCEPS

CANNULATED DRILL DIAM. 2.2 MM
DRiLL DIAM. 2.2 MM

K-wire LENGTH 100 Mm

UNi-CLIP® IMPACTOR

DepTH GAUGE

UNi-cLIP® DRILL GUIDE

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 15



Newdeal - Solustaple®

SOLUSTAPLE® 26° SOLUSTAPLE® 90°

Solustaple®

Catalog No. Description

114002ND Solustaple 90° Width 8 mm
114004ND Solustaple 90° Width 10 mm
114023ND Solustaple 26° Width 8 mm
114025ND Solustaple 26° Width 10 mm

Associated Instruments

Catalog No. Description
119401ND 90° Holder & Impactor
119403ND 26° Holder & Impactor

16 =—=INTEGRA 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Infegra-LS.com



Newdeal - T.A.C." PIN®

T.A.C.’ PIN® 1.6 mm Diameter

Catalog No. Description

120015ND e Thread Length 15 mm
120020ND * Thread Length 20 mm
120025ND e Thread Length 25 mm

The T.A.C.’ Pin® is to be implanted thanks to the use of standard surgical power tool
equipment.

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 17



Newdeal - Hallu®-Fix

Hallu®-C PLATE
Catalog No. Description

117340ND e Size 1 » 4holes » green ¢ 40 mm ¢ Right
117345ND e Size 2 * 5holes * yelow ¢ 45mm ¢ Right
117350ND * Size 3 » 6 holes ¢ blue * 50 mm ¢ Right
117440ND e Size 1 » 4holes » green  « 40mm ¢ Left
117445ND * Size 2 * 5holes * yelow * 45mm ¢ Left
117450ND * Size 3 * 6 holes * blue e 50 mm o Left

Hallu®-S PLATE

Catalog No. Description

117150ND e Size 1 » green ¢ 50 mm ° Right

117155ND e Size 2 * yellow ¢ 55 mm ¢ Right

117160ND e Size 3 ¢ blue 60 mm ¢ Right

117250ND e Size 1 » green ¢ 50 mm ¢ Left

117255ND « Size 2 « yelow ¢ 55mm - Left

117260ND *Size 3¢ blue *40mm o Left

Hallu® SNAP-OFF

Catalog No. Description Catalog No. Description

STANDARD Diam. 2.7 mm FAT BOYS Diam. 3.0 mm

117012ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 12 mm 117112ND  Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 12 mm
117014ND * Snap-off Screw « Length 14 mm 117114ND * Snap-off Screw « Length 14 mm
117016ND Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 16 mm 117116ND Snap-off Screw « Length 16 mm
117018ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 18 mm 117118ND  Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 18 mm
117020ND * Snap-off Screw « Length 20 mm

117024ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 24 mm

117028ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 28 mm

Hallu®-S plate

} Halue-c plate

Hallu® Snap-off

18 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



Newdeal - Hallu®-Fix

<

Hallu®-REAM

Catalog No. Description

STANDARD Diam. 2.7 mm

117012ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 12 mm
117014ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 14 mm
117016ND * Snap-off Screw « Length 16 mm
117018ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 18 mm
117020ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 20 mm
117024ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 24 mm
117028ND * Snap-off Screw ¢ Length 28 mm

Associated Instruments
Catalog No. Description

115100ND K-wire Diamter. 1.0 mm - Length 100 mm
115216ND K-wire Diamter. 1.6 mm - Length 150 mm - 2 sharp fips
119618ND Drill Diamter. 1.9 mm

129731ND Hallu®-C Plate Bender Left

129732ND Hallu®-C Plate Bender Right

129733ND Cannulated Screwdriver

129734ND Drill guide 1.9 mm

129736ND Depth Gauge

129931ND Sterilization Container

129932ND Hallu-C Tray

129933ND Hallu-S Tray

129934ND Sterilization Lid

Hallu®-Ream  |Depth Gauge

Cannulated Screwdriver

Plate Bender left

Plate Bender right

K-wires
Drill diameter 1.9 mm

Drill Guide 1.9 mm

Quick-coupling

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 19



Newdedal - [.CO.5® 4.0m

1.CO.S.° Diam. 4.0 mm Associated Instruments

Catalog No. Description Catalog No. Description

105426ND Large 26 mm 119501ND Screw Guide Protection Sleeve

105428ND Large 28 mm 119506ND Drill Guide Protection Sleeve

105430ND Large 30 mm 119510ND Measurer

105432ND Large 32 mm 119516ND Long Cannulated Dirill

105434ND Large 34 mm 119522ND Short Cannulated Dirill

105436ND Large 36 mm 129710ND Quick-coupling

105438ND Large 38 mm 119525ND Tap

105440ND Large 40 mm 119531ND Internal Screwdriver

105445ND Large 45 mm 119532ND Screwdriver Tip

105450ND Large 50 mm 119536ND External Screwdriver

105455ND Large 55 mm 119580ND Trephine

105460ND Large 60 mm 119582ND Extractor
115116ND K-wire, 1.6 mm/L. 150 mm
119956ND Sterilization Container
119951ND I.CO.S 4.0 Implants Rack
119957ND Sterilization Lid

e
e EE =t
c of ,
. Wi e
D Ee— g e
G @—v=u ; Guy=p -
5 =l 3 g pme
. Ll L] .
C - [ > . -
‘-— m—

1.CO.S.° 4.0 mm Diameter
Sterilization Container

.
20 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



Newdeal - 1.CO.S® 6.5mm

T

1 vy AN,

g |

1.CO.S®° Diam. 6.5 mm Associated Instruments
Catalog No. Description Catalog No. Description
105640ND Large 40 mm 119510ND Measurer
105645ND Large 45 mm 119541ND K-wire Protection Sleeve
105650ND Large 50 mm 119551ND Drill Guide Protection Sleeve
105655ND Large 55 mm 119552ND Screw Guide Protection Sleeve
105660ND Large 60 mm 119571ND Long Cannulated Dirill
105665ND Large 65 mm 119546ND Short Cannulated Drill
105670ND Large 70 mm 129710ND Quick-coupling
105675ND Large 75 mm 119555ND Tap
105680ND Large 80 mm 119561ND Internal Screwdriver
105685ND Large 85 mm 119562ND Screwdriver Tip
105690ND Large 90 mm 119566ND External Screwdriver
119590ND Trephine
119592ND Extractor
115225ND K-wire, 2.5mm/L. 200 mm
119958ND Sterilization Container
119953ND [.CO.S 6.5 Implants Rack
119957ND Sterilization Lid

1.CO.S.° 6.5 mm Diameter
Sterilization Container

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 21



Newdeal - Kalix®

Holder
Trial Implant

Viladot Lever

Unscrewer

External and Internal
Screwdriver

‘ . .
'
! ‘ B . ‘
A. ]
Kalix®
Catalog No. Description
140009ND External Diaometer 09 mm
140010ND External Diameter 10 mm
14001 1ND External Diameter 11 mm
140012ND External Diometer 12 mm
140013ND External Diameter 13 mm
140014ND External Diameter 14 mm

Associated Instruments

Catalog No. Description
119980ND Sterilization Container
119820ND External Screwdriver
119825ND Viladot Lever
119830ND Holder

119835ND Unscrewer
119840ND Internal Screwdriver
119809ND Trial Implant 09 mm
119810ND Trial Implant 10 mm
119811ND Trial Implant 11 mm
119812ND Trial Implant 12 mm
119813ND Trial Implant 13 mm
119814ND Trial Implant 14 mm

.
22 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



Jeal - Calcaneg®

Calcaneae®

Catalog No. Description

* T80010ND « * Calcanea Plate - Small - green

* 180020ND e« * Calcanea Plate - Medium - blue

* 180030ND - * Calcanea Plate - Large - purple «

Screws

Catalog No. Description

* 180320ND -« * Locking Screw - Length 20 mm

* 180325ND » * Locking Screw - Length 25 mm »
180330ND Locking Screw - Length 30 mm

* 180335ND » * Locking Screw - Length 35 mm

* 180340ND - * Locking Screw - Length 40 mm -

* 180345ND - * Locking Screw - Length 45 mm -

* 180420ND » * Variable Angle Screw - Length 20 mm e
* 180425ND - e Variable Angle Screw - Length 25 mm «
180430ND Variable Angle Screw - Length 30 mm
* 180435ND » * Variable Angle Screw - Length 35 mm -
* 180440ND - * Variable Angle Screw - Length 40 mm -
* 180445ND - * Variable Angle Screw - Length 45 mm -

Associated Instruments

Catalog No. Description

129951ND Calcanea Implants Rack
129952ND Calcanea Screw Rack
129953ND Calcanea Instruments Rack
129959ND Calcanea Sterilization Lid
129130ND Driling Guide

129132ND 2.5 mm Hexagonal Screwdriver
129134ND Depth Gauge

129135ND Drilling Sleeve

115116ND K-wire Diameter. 1.6 mm - Length 150 mm
119006ND Drill 2.2 mm

129139ND Bender (upon request)

|
%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 23



Newdeal - Achillon®

Achillon®
Catalog No. Description
119700ND One Achillon® Instrument, One Needle Driver,

Two Surgical Needles of 1.6 mm Diameter.

.
24 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



-\\-ﬁ—m-

Panta Nail®

Catalog No.  Description

500150ND Diameter 11mm, Length 150 mm
500180ND Diameter 11mm, Length 180 mm
500250ND Diameter 12mm, Length 150 mm
500280ND Diameter 12mm, Length 180 mm
500350ND Diameter 13mm, Length 150 mm
500380ND Diameter 13mm, Length 180 mm

Locking Screw- Diameter 5mm

Catalog No.

Description

501020ND
501030ND
501035ND
501040ND
501045ND
501050ND
501055ND
501060ND
501065ND
501070ND
501075ND
501080ND
501085ND
501090ND
501095ND
501100ND
501105ND
501110ND

Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm
Length 20 mm

&,_

- Panta Naqil®

Associated Instruments

Catalog No.  Description

519003ND Drill Diameter 4.3 mm for
Calcaneum Screws

519004ND Drill Diameter 4.3 mm for Tibial Screws

519005ND Drill Diameter 5 mm

519007ND Cannulated Drill Diameter 7 mm

S5T19009ND Cannulated Dirill Diameter 2 mm

519010ND Reamer Diameter 10 mm

519011ND Reamer Diameter 11 mm

519012ND Reamer Diameter 12 mm

519013ND Reamer Diameter 13 mm

519014ND Reamer Diameter 10.5 mm

519015ND Reamer Diameter 11.5 mm

519016ND Reamer Diameter 12.5 mm

519017ND Reamer Diameter 13.5 mm

519030ND Protecting Sleeve

519031ND Guide Pin Diameter 3.2 mm,
Length 500 mm

519032ND Guide Pin Diameter 3.2 mm,
Length 350 mm

519110ND Support Device

519120ND Nail Fixation Axis

519121ND Toothed Wheel

519130ND Compression Device

519133ND Teflon Ring

519135ND Capstan

519160ND Depth Gauge

519175ND Compression Rod

S519179ND Short Drill Guide Diameter 4.3 mm

519180ND Drill Guide Diameter 4.3 mm

519181ND Drill Guide Diameter 5mm

519184ND Short Drill Guide Diameter 7 mm

519185ND Drill Guide Diameter 7 mm

S5T19190ND Hexagonal Screwdriver Tip 3.5 mm

S519195ND Hexagonal Screwdriver
Diameter 3.5 mm

519910ND Sterilization Container

519920ND Lid

=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 + Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com 25



Newdeal - Hinfermann Distractor C

Large model, outspread arms
Opening: +32 mm

Large model, closed arms
Opening: +32 mm

Small model, outspread arms
Opening: +28 mm

Small model, closed arms
Opening: +28 mm

References

Catalog No. Description
K-wire

115116ND Diameter 1.6 mm
115225ND Diameter 2.5 mm
Small distractor size: 15cm
119653ND Outspread Arms
119654ND Closed Arms
Large distractor size: 21 cm
119664ND Outspread Arms
119651ND Closed Arms

26 =—=INTEGRA 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Infegra-LS.com



al - Osteoguides™ - K-Fix®

e

Osteoguides™

Catalog No. Description

119001ND Longitudinal Osteotomy Guide
119002ND Transversal Osteotomy Guide
K-Fix®

Catalog No. Description

119050ND K-wire End Protector

Single packed K-wire end protectors are in a 5 unit dispenser box

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 27



.
28 =—=INTEGRA 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Infegra-LS.com



Skin Graft Products




Skin Graft Products




Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Kit
Slim Design, Serious Performance

No. Catalog No. Description
1. 3539700 Model S Slimline Dermatome Set, Complete,
Universal Power Supply, 120-230 Volts
2. DP0009 Model S Slimline Dermatome Handpiece « a
3. 35392660 Head Assembly Guard Plate «
4, 35392661 1" (2.54 cm) Width Clip (Nof Shown) a
35392662 2" (5.08 cm) Width Clip «
35392663 3" (7.62 cm) Width Clip «
35392664 4" (10.16 cm) Width Clip =«
5. 353971513 13’ (3.96 m) Handpiece Power Cord «
353971525 25' (7.62 m) Handpiece Power Cord (Not Shown) a
6. DP0007 Power Supply «
7. 3539620 U.S. Power Supply Wall Cord «
(Specify Country of Use for Alternative Plugs)
8. 3539252 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10
(3 Boxes of Blades Included with Initial Order) «
9. 3539259 Calibration Guide «
10. 3539257 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel «
3539240 Carrying Case, ABS plastic (Not Shown) «

¢ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit
a Special Order, if ordered separately

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com

31

INCHES

Electric Dermatomes

""|"'\"'|"i""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"zl""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"%""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"'1‘6"|



Electric Dermatomes

Model Pl Eleciric Dermatome Kit

—; No. Catalog No. Description
i 1. 3539600 PADGETT Model PI Dermatome, Complete, 120 Volts
3 3539600230 PADGETT Model Pl Dermatome, Complete, 230 Volts
3 (Not Shown)
2. N/A PADGETT Model Pl Dermatome Handpiece and Cord %«
9 3. 35396100 Head Assembly Guard Plate
3 4 35396101 1" (2.54 cm) Width Clip (Not Shown) a
35396102 2" (5.08 cm) Width Clip «
35396103 3" (7.62 cm) Width Clip %«
35396104 4" (10.16 cm) Width Clip »«
35396105 5" (12.7 cm) Width Clip «
35396106 6" (15.24 cm) Width Clip
5. DP0005 Power Supply (120 Volts)
DP0006 Power Supply (230 Volts)
6. 3539620 U.S. Power Supply Wall Cord «

(Specify Country of Use for Alternative Plugs)

7. 3539602 Sterile 6-inch Dermatome Blades, Box of 10
(3 Boxes of Blades Included with Initial Order) «

8. 3539259 Calibration Guide «
9. 3539257 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel «
3539240 Carrying Case, ABS Plastic (Not Shown) «

¥ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit
a Special Order, if ordered separately

.
=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com

I O N A
IIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIII | |IIIIIIII|II |II IIIII|IIII | | |IIIIIIII|II |II |IIIIIIII|II |II |II |

MILLIMETERS
w
N



Model B Electric Dermatome Kit

No. Catalog No. Description
1. 3539250 PADGETT Model B Dermatome, Complete, 120 Volts
3539250230 PADGETT Model B Dermatome, Complete, 230 Volts
(Not Shown)
2. DP0OOO1 PADGETT Model B Dermatome Handpiece and Cord « a
3. 35392550 Head Assembly Guard Plate «
4, 35392551 1" (2.54 cm) Width Clip. (Not Shown) a
35392552 2" (5.08 cm) Width Clip «
35392553 3" (7.62 cm) Width Clip %
35392554 4" (10.16 cm) Width Clip «
5. DP0002 Power Supply (120 Volts) «
DP0O004 Power Supply (230 Volts) «
6. 3539252 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10
(3 Boxes of Blades Included with Initial Order) =«
7. 3539259 Calibration Guide «
8. 3539257 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel «
3539240 Carrying Case, ABS Plastic (Not Shown) «

¥ Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit
a Special Order, if ordered separately

|
%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com

33

INCHES

Electric Dermatomes

""|"'\"'|"i""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"zl""|'"\'"|"é""|'"\'"|"é""|"'\"'|'"7""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"'1‘6"



Air Dermatomes

Model C Air Dermatome Kit

_é No. Catalog No. Description
; 1. 3539500 PADGETT Model C Air Dermatome, Complete
= 2. APOOOT PADGETT Model C Air Dermatome Handpiece x a
= 3. 35392660 Head Assembly Guard Plate «
—2 4, 35392661 1" (2.54 cm) Width Clip (Not Shown) a
35392662 2" (5.08 cm) Width Clip «
35392663 3" (7.62 cm) Width Clip «
35392664 4" (10.16 cm) Width Clip «
5. 3539401 12" (3.66 m) Air Hose and Connector for
PADGETT Air Dermatome «
6. 3539252 Sterile Dermatome Blades, Box of 10

(3 Boxes of Blades Included with Initial Order) «

7. 3539259 Calibration Guide «
8. 3539257 Screwdriver for Dermatome, Philips, Stainless Steel «
3539240 Carrying Case, ABS Plastic (Not Shown) «

% Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit
a Special Order, if ordered separately

.
=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com

I O N A
IIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIII | |IIIIIIII|II |II IIIII|IIII | | |IIIIIIII|II |II |IIIIIIII|II |II |II |

MILLIMETERS
w
~



atome Accessories

Catalog No.  Description

|
%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 35

o
-
3539799 Dermatome Sterilization Container i—
=
o
3539799 [
353971525 Model S Removable Handpiece Cord, 25" (7.62 m) :_m—
o
353971525 E__
S
3539257 Screwdriver for Dermatomes, Phillips, stainless steel -
3539257 ;H—
3539258 Calibration Guide, plastic :—_
- :_m
3539258 [
3539259 Calibration Guide, stainless steel —
e, '_'_"'_l.:"‘.. __N
- \ ——————— :_
3539259 [
—

INCHES



Drum Dermatome

Manual Drum Dermatome Kit

—E No. Catalog No. Description
EERRE 35392100TA Regular Dermatome Complete with accessories and
E single use blades
3539100BTA Baby Dermatome Complete with accessories and

single use blades (not shown)

E 2 3539101 Dermatome (drum and stand only) 4x8 inch drum, regular size «
= 3539102 Baby Size Dermatome (drum and stand only) 3x8 inch
= (not shown) +
3539105 Sterile, single use blades, regular size, box of 10 (not shown)
(2 boxes of blades included with initial order) «
E 3539106 Sterile, single use blades, baby size, box of 10 (not shown)
= (2 boxes of blades included with initial order)
3 3539107* Adapter for use with regular size single use blades (nof shown)
3539108* Adapter for use with baby size single use blades (not shown)
3539109 Honing Handle, regular size (not shown)
3539110 Honing Handle, baby size (not shown)
3539111* Adapter for Honing Handle, regular size, for use with regular
single use blades (not shown) x
3539112* Adapter for Honing Handle, baby size, for use with baby
single use blades (not shown)
3539115 Carrying Case (Leatherette), (not shown) «
3. 3539118 Clip for replacement; for holding blades on blade bar
4, 3539117 Thickness Gauge
35391520 PADGETT Dermatome Tape, 10/box, (not shown)
5. 3539102 Drum stand (smaller stand for Baby Dermatome)x
# Product Is Included in Its Complete Kit * - These products are no longer necessary on newer versions of the
% uses No. 105 Regular Size Blades product or after a repair of the blade bar. The newer version serial
=+ uses No. 106 Baby Size Blades numbers are N7910 and higher, and 5IN780 and higher.

.
36 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com

I O N A
IIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIII | |IIIIIIII|II |II IIIII|IIII | | |IIIIIIII|II |II |IIIIIIII|II |II |II |

MILLIMETERS



Skin Graft Meshers

System includes tool kit: Allen Wrench, Screwdriver, Mineral Oil, and Soft Bristled Brush

* This product available only for sale in the United States.
-]

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 37

:_O_
—_\—I
= o
- =
h—_' —__
o
T~
Brennen Skin Graft Mesher System =
Catalog No. Approx. Mesh Ratio Guide -
- \O
P902701 101 —
P902702 2:1 —
P902703 3:1 =
P902704 4:1 SO
P902706 6:1 —
P902708 8:1 -
P9027SC Mesher Carrying Case ::H—
T
~
=

INCHES



Skin Graft Meshers

(P134 is Included with P131)

P131

Variable Ratio Mesher System

One single mesher with unique, adjustable cutting blades which allow interoperative
adjusting of the ratios from 1:1 to 4:1 with a single turn of a dial.

Not available in the U.S.

I O N A
IIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIII | |II |II |II IIIII|IIII | | |IIIIIIII|II |II |IIIIIIII|II |II |II |

Catalog No. Description

P131 PADGETT Mesher with sterilization container

P134 Sterilization container for P131 (included with P131)
P135 Skin Graft Carriers 54" x 11 %" (14 cm x 30 cm),

sterile-packaged, 20 carriers/box

P136A Ratchet Handle for PADGETT Mesher (included with P131)

= B
== &

P134 P135 P136A

=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com

MILLIMETERS
w
(0¢]



Skin Graft Meshers

|
%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 39

=
- —
S
(P-137 is Included with P-132) -
9
P132 —
S
Battery Powered Mesher System =
With the simple push of a button, the skin graft carrier is drawn through the =
variable ratio cutting blades. -0
Not available in the U.S. —
Catalog No. Description :_—
P132 PADGETT Mesher & optional battery pack, with sterilization container 0
P133 Optional battery pack for PADGETT Mesher :_—
(included with P132) -
P135 Skin Graft Carriers 5 2" x 11 %" (14 cm x 30 cm) :_<,4
sterile-packaged, 20 carriers/box =
P137 Modified sterilization container for P132 :_—
(included with P132) -
M
P133 P135 P137 [
—

INCHES



Skin Graft Mesher Access

I O N A
IIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIIIIIII|IIII | |IIIIIIII|II |II IIIII|IIII | | |IIIIIIII|II |II |IIIIIIII|II |II |II |

Catalog No. Description

P133 Optional battery pack for PADGETT Mesher, for P132

Not available in the U.S.

P3310410 Battery Pack Gear, for P132

Not available in the U.S.

P135 Skin Graft Carriers 5 %" x 11 %" (14 cm x 30 cm),
sterile-packaged, 20 carriers/box, for P131, P132

Not available in the U.S.

P134 Sterilization container for P131

Not available in the U.S.

P3310410

P135

P134

MILLIMETERS
IS
o

=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



Skin Graft Mesher Accessories

Catalog No. Description

P136A Ratchet Handle for PADGETT Mesher, for P131
Not available in the U.S.

P136A

P137 Modified Sterilization Container for P-132
Not available in the U.S.

P137

P140 Tissue Guard
Not available in the U.S.

P140

P148 Paper Fillers for Steriliziing Container (not shown)
Not available in the U.S.

%’VINTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com 4]

""|"'\"'|"i""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"zl""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"%""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"'1‘6"|

INCHES



Skin Graft Expanders

Catalog No. Description

P170 Mesh Skin Graft Expander

P170

\O ]
N_
__ o4
N_
5
N_
en3 L
D=
NS
N_
]
N_
_ o5
RE
_o5
——
__0—H
——
_ NS
—
CE
—
__ o4
—
-
—
_ o=
— =
A
——
_
i
_o5
—
[o )=
= -
DN
\O —
LO—
3
=
=
—

P172 Teflon Roller for Skin Graft Expander

P172

P173 Roller and Handle, complete for P170

P173

.
42 =—=INTEGRA 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Infegra-LS.com

MILLIMETERS



Skin Graft Instruments

Catalog No. Description
P8632 USF Debriding Forceps
P8632
P301 BLAIR — BROWN Skin Graft Knife
- P301
P4597 WATSONS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife, 12" long.
Uses a 6 '4" blade
P4598 COBBETTS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife, 12" long.
Uses a 6 '4" blade
P4598
P14701 SILVERS Miniature Skin Graft Knife, 7 2".

Uses double-edge razor blade

P14701

%’V[NTEGRN 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 » www.Integra-LS.com

INCHES

""|"'\"'|"i""|"'\"'|"i""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"zl""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"%""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"é""|"'\"'|"'1‘6"|



Skin Graft Instrume

Catalog No. Description

P302 Blade for BLAIR — BROWN Skin Graft Knife

P4596 Sterile Blades for BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife, 6 4" long, 10/package
PO190 POTTERS Modified Humbys Graft Knife

PO186 Blades for POTTERS Modified Humbys Graft Knife, 3 1/8 in., 2/package
P1950 CAMPBELLS Skin Graft Knife, stainless steel

P1951 Blades for CAMPBELLS Skin Graft Knife, 10/package

P4597LH WATSONS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife, 12" long, Left-handed
Uses a 6 '4" blade

.
44 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com

‘HMH&HMH%HMH%HMH#HMH?HMH@HMHZHMH%HMH?HMH%gMH%%MH%%MH%%MH%%MH%%MH%ﬁMH%ZMH%%MH%%MH%gMH%%MH%%MH%%MH%%MH%%MH%ﬁ

MILMETERS




Index




IndeXx




AIr DEMNATOMIES ..t 34
F N 20100 34

Battery Powered Maeher Skin Graft Carriers

Battery Powered Maeher Skin Graft Carriers

Battery Powered Mesher Sterilization Container................... 39
Blade for BLAIR-BROWN Skin Graft Knife......cccceeeeievieneeiens 44
Blades for Campbells Skin Graft Knife

Blades for Potters Modified Humbys Graft Knife.................... 44
BLAIR — BROWN Skin Graft Knife.......ccoeeerienieieiieiecieceee 43
BOLD Cannulated Measurer SCrewdrivers..........coceeveeneennenne 14
BOLD ClOMS...viieiiieiiieieieiteesiteeseeeeseveesereesereeseveesreeseseessaeesens 14
BOLD K-WIFES ..ttt ettt ettt et ens 14
Brennen Skin Graft Mesher Carrying Case.......ccccvevveereveenee. 37
Brennen Skin Graft Mesher System.......ccooevieiiiiiiiiiiccee 37
CalCANEA BENAET ...ttt 23
Calcanea Depth GAUJE ......oovviveiieeiieeieeeieeeeeeee e 23
CaAlCANEA DIl e

Calcanea Drilling Guide

Calcanea Drilling Sleeve

Calcanea Hexagonal SCrewdriVer ........cveccveecieeeceeesveeneneenne 23
Calcanea IMpIlants RACK ......eooveeiieriienieeeieeeeeeieeeeeeeeee 23
Calcanea Instruments RACK ....c..ecoeevirenieniineeccienecneeee 23
CalCANEA K-WINE .ttt 23
Calcanea LoCKING SCrEW .....cuovieriieiieieeeceeeeeee e 23
CalcANEA Pl

Calcaned SCreW RACK .....vieieceeeeeecee e

Calcanea Sterilization Lid
Calcanea Variable Angle Screw
Calibration GUIAES.....cc.eeiuieiieieiieeee e

CAMPBELLS Skin Graft KNife ......cceeeevieieecieeeeeeeeee
COBBETTS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife

Dermatome (Daby SIZ€) .ucccvieciieiieeieeeee e 36
Dermatome Sterilization Container .........cccceevveeeeienienieiees 35
Dermatone Carmying COSES.....uuvvvrereeereeeneeerreenveesneenenes
Dermatone Handpiece Cords
Dermatone Power SUPPIIES .....c.eeevieiieierieiieeeeeeeeeee
Dermatone SCrewdriVers.........coeeveeerienieneeneeienieeeeees
Dermatone Width Clips..................

Drum DermatOmME....cccceieieccieee et

Electric Dermatomes.......cueieeveeeecciieecceee e 31-33

HALLU-C PLATE ...ttt 18
HALLU-Ream

HALLU-Ream Metatarsal Reamer.........cccoeecveviiricnienenncniee 19
HALLU-Ream Phalangeal Reamer........coecveeecieeeciveecieeeieeenen, 19
Hintermann Distractor D K-Wire ........ccccovvevieiiiiienieieeeeiee

Hintermann Distractor D Large Distractor
Hintermann Distractor D Small Distractor

L0 S e et ns 20-21
[.CO.S. DIAM. 4.0 MMttt 20
[.CO. S 4.0 IMpPIants RACK ..ccuieeiieiiecieeceeee et 20
|.CO.S 4.0 mm Drill Guide Protection Sleeve...........cccceuuee.. 20
[.CO.S 4.0 mm External SCrewdriver .......c..ccccceeeeecnicnecncenen. 20

|.CO.S 4.0 mm Extractor
|.CO.S 4.0 mm Internal Screwdriver

[LCO.S 4.0 MM K-WIFC.uviiiiiiiiiieenieeieeieeeeeeeeeee e
[.CO.S 4.0 mm Long Cannulated Dril.......cccceeeieeeiieecieeeieens 20
[.CO.S 4.0 mm Measure

[.CO.S 4.0 mm Protection Sleeve........ccccvenevvinvincnecncnnen. 20
[.CO.S 4.0 MM QUICK-COUPIING ...eeuviriiiieniieiieieeeeesieeee 20
[.CO.S 4.0 MM SCrewdniver TiD ...eeeeceeieeieeeieee e 20
[.CO.S 4.0 mm Screw Guide Protection Sleeve...................... 20
[.CO.S 4.0 mm Short Cannulated Drill ......cooeeieeiiiiiiieeeee 20
|.CO.S 4.0 mm Sterilization Confainer ........cceeveeiecienienieenen. 20
[.CO.S 4.0 mm Sterilization Lid .....coceeeriinieniiiieiicecceee 20
[LCO.S 4.0 MM TAP ttiitieeiieeie ettt sve e re e re e reeeveeereeenes

|.CO.S 4.0 mm Trephine
I.CO.S 6.5 Implants Rack

|.CO.S 6.5 mm Drill Guide Protection Sleeve.........ccoceueene. 21
I.CO.S 6.5 mm External SCrewdriver ..........cocceeeeeeiieienieenieennn. 21
I.CO.S 6.5 mm Extractor

[.CO.S 6.5 mm Internal Screwdriver.......cocooeeveeeeiienieneeen. 21
[LCO.S 6.5 MM K-WIir€..ueieiiiiiiieieeeeee e 21
[.CO.S 6.5 mm K-wire Protection Sleeve.......c.cccocevicneenennen. 21
[.CO.S 6.5 mm Long Cannulated Drill .......ccceeeveeeiieeeieeeieenns 21
[.CO.S 6.5 MM MEASUIET ...ttt 21
[.CO.S 6.5 mm QUICK-COUPIING ..covviriieeieeieeeieeeieeeeeeieeee 21
[.CO.S 6.5 MM SCrewdriver TiD .uiovieeeeeie e 21
I.CO.S 6.5 mm Screw Guide Protection Sleeve..................... 21

|.CO.S 6.5 mm Short Cannulated Drill
|.CO.S 6.5 mm Sterilization Container
[.CO.S 6.5 mm Sterilization Lid ......ccveeeeeveeeieeiieeeeeee e 21

=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com 47



[LCO.S 6.5 MM TAP iiiciiiieiieeie et re e ve e 21

.CO.S 6.5 MM Trephine .....c.coovieiieiieieieee e 21
[.CO.S DIAM. 6.5 MMttt 21
Integra Bilayer Matrix Wound Dressing ......ceeeveeeeveeecieeeveeenneens 3
Integra Bilayer Matrix Wound Dressing 2" X 2" .....ccceveevieenenne. 3
Integra Bilayer Matrix Wound Dressing 4" X 10" .....ccccevcveeennenn. 3
Integra Bilayer Matrix Wound Dressing 4" X 5" ....oveevveeveeennenn. 3
Integra Bilayer Matrix Wound Dressing 8" x 10" .......cceeveenenee. 3
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template......cococeveeevcveeieenneen. 6

Intfegra Dermal Regeneration Template (Int'l)

TOCM X T2.5 CM ettt 6
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template (Int'l)

TOCM X 25 CM e 6
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template (Int'l)

20 CM X 25 CM ettt 6
Intfegra Dermal Regeneration Template (Int'l)

S CM XS CM i 6
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template 2" x 2".....ccccceeeeeenee. 6
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template 4" x 10".......cccuveeeiee. 6
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template 4" x 5"......cccvevveneee. 6
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template 8" x 10".......ccccc.ee.... 6
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template Brief Summary ........ 7
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template Single Layer ............ 5

Integra Dermal Regeneration Template Single Layer

TOCM X T2.5CMN ettt e 5
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template Single Layer

TOCM X 25CIM ittt 5
Intfegra Dermal Regeneration Template Single Layer

20CMN X 25CMN ittt 5
Integra Dermal Regeneration Template Single Layer

SCM X ECM i 5
Integra Matrix Wound Dressing.......eceecveeeeveeecveeecieeeceeevee e 4
Integra Matrix Wound Dressing 2" X 2" ....oocvevceenceenceenieeeneens 4
Integra Matrix Wound Dressing 4" X 10" ..cvveeceeeceeeieeeieeeieene 4
Integra Matrix Wound Dressing 4" X 5" ..cueeiveeieeieneeeeees 4
Integra Matrix Wound Dressing 8" X 10" ..ccveevcvvercieenceenieeeieene 4
INTEIAIXIS. ..ttt 15
K-FIX K-wire ENd ProteCtor ......ccccvevievieenenincnincencseeee 27
Kalix External Diameter.......cooooiiiiiiiniiniiienieeeeeeeeee 22
Kalix External SCrewdriver..........cooeeveeiieieieeeeeeeee e 22

Kalix Holder

Kalix Internal Screwdriver
Kalix Sterilization Container ..o 22
Kalix TrAal IMPIANT ..ot

Kalix Unscrewer
KaliX VIlAOT LEVET ...t

Manual Drum Baby Dermatome ........ccccveeeveevveesieeeieeeeeens 36
Manual Drum Dermatome ........ceeceeeieenieenieenieesieesveesieene 36
Manual Drum Dermatome (drum and stand only) .............. 36
Manual Drum Dermatome Adapter for Honing Handle....... 36
Manual Drum Dermatome Adapter for use with blades.....36

Manual Drum Dermatome Blades

Manual Drum Dermatome Carrying Case .....ccceevveeeveeneneens 36
Manual Drum Dermatome Clip Replacement...................... 36
Manual Drum Dermatome Drum Stand........coceveeveeieniennee. 36
Manual Drum Dermatome Honing Handle ..........ccccveeneeee. 36
Manual Drum Dermatome Kif ......ccoverienieiieieiiesceeeeee. 36
Manual Drum Dermatome Thickness Gauge.........cooveeeneene. 36
Mesher Carmying CASE ....uuiiiiieieeieere et sve s 37
Mesher Sterilization Contfainer........cocceeveiiecieeceeee e, 40
Mesh Skin Graft EXDONAET ........vvvieeivieeeciiee e 42
Model B Electric DErmatome ........ccceeveeiercenienieeeeeeeen 33
Model B Electric Dermatome Blades.......ccoceeeevierieeieeiennen. 33
Model B Electric Dermatome Calibration Guide.................. 33

Model B Electric Dermatome Carrying Case
Model B Electric Dermatome

Head Assembly Guard Plate .......c.eeevevieeeiiiieieeieeeen,
Model B Electric Dermatome Kit.......ccooeeieiiiienienieceeee.
Model B Electric Dermatome Power Supplies

Model B Electric Dermatome Screwdriver........occcoeeeveeeenee.
Model B Electric Dermatome Width Clips.......cccevveeevieneneenn.
Model C Air DErMAtOmME .....cocvieeeeiieieieeee et 34
Model C Air Dermatome Blades........cooeveviinieneenennicnicnee. 34
Model C Air Dermatome Calibration Guide .........cccceeueeneee. 34
Model C Air Dermatome Carrying Case .......ccceeeeveveveeeeennen. 34
Model C Air Dermatome Head Assembly Guard Plate ....... 34
Model C Air Dermatome Kit ......ccocevieiiiiiniieneeeceeeen

Model C Air Dermatome Screwdriver
Model C Air Dermatome Width Clips
Model Pl Electric Dermatome .......ccoeeeveeiieeienienieeeceeee
Model Pl Electric Dermatome Blades........ccceeveveeeriieeeeenennen.
Model PI Electric Dermatome Calibration Guide

Model Pl Electric Dermatome Carrying Case ......cceeeveeeeveenee
Model Pl Electric Dermatome

Head Assembly Guard Plate ......ceeevvveeeeeciieeceneen, 32
Model Pl Electric Dermatome Kit ....ccooveeiiriinenieieeceeee. 32
Model Pl Electric Dermatome Power Supplies.........cccue...... 32
Model Pl Electric Dermatome Screwdriver..........cccecveeeenee. 32

Model Pl Electric Dermatome

U.S. Power Supply Wall Cord.......ccceeveevieenieinieeieene
Model Pl Electric Dermatome Width Clips
Model S Removable Handpiece Cord........ccceevvvevveevveeneneens

Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome........cccceeeeeeveeeeccneeeenne,

48 E—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 » 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Calibration Guide ....31
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Carrying Case........... 31
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Handpiece................ 31
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome

Head Assembly Guard Plate .......ccoeceeeieeniienieennienne
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Kit......cccceeverieniincenen.
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Power Cords..............
Model § Slimline Electric Dermatome Power Supply ...

Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Screwdriver ...............
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatome Sterile Blades..............
Model $ Slimline Electric Dermatome Width Clips ................
Model S Slimline Electric Dermatone

U.S. Power Supply Wall Cord.......cceeceeecieeeciieeieeeieeens 31
NeuraGen Nerve GUIAE.......cccvieieieieiieiiecciie e 8
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 1.5 mm ID x 3 cm length.................. 8
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 2.0 mm ID x 2 cm length.................. 8
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 2.0 mm ID x 3 cm length.................. 8

NeuraGen Nerve Guide 3.0 mm ID x 2 cm length
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 3.0 mm ID x 3 cm length....
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 4.0 mm ID x 2 cm length
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 4.0 mm ID x 3 cm length
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 5.0 mm ID x 2 cm length
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 5.0 mm ID x 3 cm length....

NeuraGen Nerve Guide 6.0 mm ID x 2 cm length

NeuraGen Nerve Guide 6.0 mm ID x 3 cm length.................. 8
NeuraGen Nerve Guide 7.0 mm ID x 3 cm length................. 8
NeuraWrap Nerve ProfeClor.......uviivvieeieciiieeeeeeeeceee e 9
NeuraWrap Nerve Protector 10.0 mm ID x 2 cm length......... 9
NeuraWrap Nerve Protector 10.0 mm ID x 4 cm length......... 9
NeuraWrap Nerve Protector 3.0 mm ID x 2 cm length........... 9
NeuraWrap Nerve Protector 3.0 mm ID x 4 cm length........... 9
NeuraWrap Nerve Protector 5.0 mm ID x 2 cm length........... 9
NeuraWrap Nerve Protector 5.0 mm ID x 4 cm length........... 9
NeuraWrap Nerve Protector 7.0 mm ID x 2 cm length........... 9
NeuraWrap Nerve Protector 7.0 mm ID x 4 cm length........... 9
Newdeal - ACHILLON

Newdeadl - BOLD.......cooiiiiiiieietee et
Newdeal - CALCANEA ...ttt 23
Newdeal - FOREFOOT......cccciniiniiiiiienieneeneeeeeeee e 13-19
Newdeadl - HALLU-FIX....cooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 18-19
Newdeal - HINTERMANN Distractor D .......ccceeveeieeienienceiees 26
Newdeadl - LCO.S...o e 20
Newdedl - 1.CO.S 4.0 MM .ttt 20
Newdeal - LCO.S 6.5 MM ...iiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 21
Newdeal - INSTRUMENTS ..ottt 26
Newdeal - K-FIX ..ot 27
NEeWdeal - KALIX....oooiiiieieete ettt 22

=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com

Newdeal - MIDFOOT/HINDFOOT ......ccocvereeienienienieeieeene 20-25
Newdeal - OSTEOGUIDES ........cccoeoiirieeieieieeie e 27
Newdeal - PANTA NAILS ..ot 25
Newdeadl - SOLUSTAPLE.......cooiiieeeeeee e 16
NEWAEAI - SPIN ...ttt 13
Newdeadl - TALC PIN. ..ot

Newdeal - UNIFCLIP ..ot
Notched Uni-Clip Interaxis

OSTEOGUIDES Longitudinal Osteotomy Guide...........ccoueenee 27
OSTEOGUIDES Transversal Osteotomy Guide

PADGETT Air Dermatome Air HOSE .......cooveeieeiiiieiieieeeeee 34
PADGETT Air Dermatome ConNecCtor ........ccecevveneenieercnncnne 34
PADGETT Battery Powered Mesher

& optional battery pack ......ccoevevieviecieiieeeeeee 39
PADGETT Dermatome TAPRE ....cccuveeeeciieeeeeieee e 36
PADGETT Mesher Battery PACK .....coccveeciieeciieeiieceeeee e, 40
PADGETT Model B Electric Dermatome

Handpiece and Cord........coccveeeeeiieeeeiieeeeciee e
PADGETT Model B Electric Dermatomes .......cceceeveeveevennene
PADGETT Model C Air Dermatome .......c.ceeeveeeeeienienieeeeee

PADGETT Model C Air Dermatome Handpiece
PADGETT Model Pl Electric Dermatome

Handpiece and Cord.........cecieeiinienieneeieeeeeeeeeen 32
PADGETT Model Pl Electric Dermatomes ........cocceeeveeecnnene 32
PADGETT Variable Ratio Mesher

with sterilization container.........ocooeeieiiieieiee 38
Panta Nails Cannulated Drill Diameter........oocvveneevenncnnene 25
Panta Nails CaApStAN ...ttt 25
Panta Nails Compression DEVICE .......cceeeeveeeiieieiieiieieeine 25

Panta Nails Compression Rod
Panta Nails Depth GAUGE.....ccvveiieeiieeiieeeeceeeee e

Panta Nails Drill DIamMeter.........oooveeiieceeeeeeeeeeeeee e
Panta Nails Drill Guide Diameter.......cocveeevveieecciieeeecieeeeeee. 25
Panta Nails Fixation AXIS ......cceeeeeeveeeeecieeeeennes

Panta Nails Guide Pin Diameter

Panta Nails Hexagonal Screwdriver Diameter ..........c.ccco.c.. 25
Panta Nails Hexagonal Screwdriver Tip....cuocveeceeecieeecieeenee. 25
PaANTA NQIIS Lid .ot 25
Panta Nails LOCKING SCreW .......vvvieeeiiieiieeieceecee e 25
Panta Nails Protecting Sleeve .......occvvveecieeceicieeee e, 25
Panta Nails Reamer Diameter.......oooovenieiieiiienieeeeee 25
Panta Nails Short Drill Guide Diameter ........occvvereevenncnncne 25
Panta Nails Sterilization Container ..o 25
Panta Nails SUpport DeVICEe ......ccveeveeeieeeieeeeeeeeeee e 25



Alphabetical Index

Panta Nails TElon RING .....coveeiiiieiieceee e 25

Panta Nails Toothed Wheel........ccccveieviinineniniencecseeee 25

POTTERS Modified Humbys Graft Knife .......ccccceeeveeeieiveeeeenns 44

Powered Dermatome ACCESSONES .......covuieuerieneenieieeieeene 35
R

Ratchet Handle for PADGETT Mesher ........coccveviieriiecienieeeene 41
S

SILVERS Miniature Skin Graft Knife......coccveeveerieeniieniieeieee,

SKIN Graft CArmiers.....ooeieeeee et

Skin Graft Expander Roller and Handle

SKin Graft EXPANAETS......oeicvieeeeieee e e

Skin Graft INStruments ..o

SKIN Graft KNIVES ..ot

Skin Graft Mesher ACCESSONES.......ccevvirerieneenieeeieeene

Skin Graft Mesher Modified Sterilization Container ............... 4]

Skin Graft Mesher Paper Fillers for Sterilizing Container ........ 41

SKIN Graft MEShers ..o

Skin Graft Mesher Tissue Guard

Skin Graft ProduCTs.....ccoveveveeeeeeiciciene

Skin Graft USF Debriding Forceps

Skin Mesher Battery PAck Gear.......ccecveeeieecieeeieecieeeieeenen. 40

Soft Tissue Products

SOLUSTAPLE ..ot

Solustaple Holder & Impactor

Sterile Blades for BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife ........ccccceeeee.. 44
T

Teflon Roller for Skin Graft Expander.......cceeevevveeeeciveeeennee. 42
U

Uni-Clip Cannulated Drill ... 15

UNi-Clip Drill DIOMETEr ..ccuviiiviicieeete e 15

UNi-Clip Drill GUIE ..uveiceieieeeeeee e 15

UNIi-ClIp IMPACTON 1.t 15

UNI=CIP K-WIMS .ttt 15

UNI=ClID MEQSUIET ...ttt 15

Uni-Clip Spreading FOrCEePS ...cccveieiierieieeeieeeeeeeeeeie e 15

Variable Ratio Mesher Ratchet Handle
for PADGETT Mesher........ccovvvveeecnnneen.
Variable Ratio Mesher Skin Graft Carriers

Variable Ratio Mesher Sterilization Container...........ccvceu... 38
Variable Ratio Mesher System ......cccvevieeeeeiecieeeeccee e, 38

W

WATSONS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife........

WATSONS MOD BRAITHWAITE Skin Graft Knife (LH)

50 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



105426ND......coceevrennne 20 T17014ND...cvereirieinne 18 T1956TND...c.eeeiieinne 21 T800T10OND....c.cervererrenene 23
T05428ND......ccccevvvurnne 20 T17016ND......coiviine 18 T19562ND.....cvveivnnee 21 T80020ND......c.c.coveveurnee 23
T05430ND......cccevirinnne 20 T17018ND.....oeeviiiiiine 18 T19566ND.......ccevvveennne 21 T80030ND......ccceevirinnne 23
T05432ND.....ooveeirennne 20 T17020ND.....oeveeirienenne 18 T1957TIND .o 21 T80320ND.....corevirrennene 23
T05434ND......cccevvviiinne 20 T17024ND......covvvviiinnns 18 T19580ND......cceviiiinnne 20 T80325ND......coevviiinnns 23
T05436ND......ccccevvruenne 20 T17028ND......cccevvirinne 18 T19582ND......ovviviiiine 20 T80330ND......cccevvirennne 23
105438ND......coveerirrenenne 20 T17150ND...coereeirieienne 18 T19590ND....c.ooveeiriennne 21 180335ND.....cevvivirrenrene 23
T05440ND.......ccecvvuvnnne 20 T17185ND...iiiiie 18 T1959IND ... 21 180340ND.....ccceevvveurene. 23
105445ND......ccccevrienne 20 T17160ND......ccceevirennne 18 T19592ND...viiiiiiinne 21 180345ND......ccceevvruennne 23
T05450ND......cccevirenenne 20 T17250ND......cveeirienenne 18 T19618ND....c.oervevirieinne 19 180420ND......cccevverrennene 23
T05455ND......cccevviiiinne 20 T17255ND.....cciiiiins 18 T1965TIND.....coviiiiinne 26 180425ND......c..covevennee. 23
T05460ND.......cccevvuinne 20 117260ND......ccccevvruennne 18 T19653ND......ccveeviiinnne 26 180430ND......cccevvirenne 23
T05640ND......ccccecvrennne 21 117340ND......covevirenenne 18 T19654ND......coeevrennne 26 180435ND......coerverrennene 23
T05645ND.......cccevvuenne 21 T17345ND.....coiiiiinnns 18 119664ND........ccoeeueenee. 26 180440ND......cccovvveeenee. 23
T05650ND.......cccevvuennee 21 T17350ND......cociviiinnne 18 T19700ND......cocivirinnne 24 180445ND......ccccevvvuienne 23
T05655ND......cceeeirenne 21 117440ND......ccceevreenenne 18 T1995TIND ..o 20 213113ND...ceverciiieens 15
TO5660ND.......ccceuvvuenne 21 117445ND......cccvvininns 18 T19953ND....covieiinee. 21 2131T4ND....cccveeiinee. 15
T05665ND.......ccevvuenne 21 117450ND......cccceivinnne 18 T19956ND......coviiinne 20 213115ND...ccviiiiiiene 15
T05670ND......coceeireennne 21 T1900TND...oveveirieienne 27 T19957ND.....ooovenene 20, 21 213116ND....ceeveiiienens 15
T05675ND......ccccvvviiinnne 21 T19002ND.....ccoeverennee. 27 T19958ND......cvveiinee. 21 213117ND.c.eeeeiieee 15
TO5680ND.......cccevvvuennne 21 T19004ND......cccevirinne 15 120015ND.....oovieiiriinnne 17 213213ND...cveiiiiiiene 15
T05685ND......ccceevvrvennne 21 T19005ND......ereeirrerenne 14 120020ND......ovvevrirrenenne 17 213214ND.....cooveiirenens 15
TO5690ND......cccevvirirnnne 21 T19006ND................ 15,23 120025ND......cccevviiiinnns 17 213215ND....ccvieiinee. 15
TTTOTOND...cceviiiinne 14 T19007ND...cveviiiiiine 14 129130ND...ceiviiiiinne 23 213216ND......cocvvrinenene 15
TTT012ND..eeiiieinne 14 T19015ND...cveiireinne 14 129132ND..eeiieiene 23 213217ND...cevevciiienens 15
TTTOTAND....cocvieiinnee. 14 T190T7ND...eeieineee 14 129134ND....coviiinee. 23 213313ND....ceveeiinee. 15
TTT016ND......ooiiiiinne 14 T19050ND......ccceeirinne 27 129135ND..eiiciiiiine 23 213314ND....coovvivienene 15
TTT018ND...cverieirieinne 14 T19T03ND...cvieirieinne 14 129139ND e 23 213315ND...cevevciiienens 15
TTTO20ND....cccvveirnnee. 14 T192105ND....ccvieiennee. 14 129710ND....cccveeueenne 20, 21 213316ND.....ccoeevenenee. 15
TTT022ND.....ooviviiine 14 T1920IND...oviiiiiiiie 13 129714ND......ooieiiinne 19 213317ND...cceviviiiiinene 15
TT11024ND.....oerveiennne 14 T1930TND ..o 15 129716ND....eeveienne 19 213512ND....eveveiiienens 15
TT11026ND........covvvnnee. 14 T19307ND....ccevieiinnee. 15 129718ND....coveeiinee 19 213820ND.....ccceevvrennee. 15
TT1028ND......ccceeviinnne 14 T19309ND...cviiiiiiine 15 129720ND......coieviinnne 19 32027 o 6
TTT030ND...cereevirenenne 14 T193TIND e 15 129724ND......ooeeirennne 19 32025 .o 6
TTT032ND....covieiinnee 14 T1940IND....covieiinee. 16 129726ND........cccuveueenee. 19 34057 i )
TT1034ND......ooieviiinnne 14 T19403ND......ccceeviiinne 16 129728ND......coveviiinnne 19 34055 ... 6
TT120TTIND oo 13 T1950TND ..o 20 129730ND...ceeeiriennne 19 34107 e 6
T12012ND....ceviiineee 13 T19506ND........covvvennee. 20 12973IND.c.eeviiienee 19 34105 .o )
T12013ND...cveiiiiiine 13 T19510ND......cccevee 20, 21 129732ND.....ooviiiinne 19 35392100BTA ..o 36
T12014ND...c.eereeireinne 13 T19516ND...eeiienne 20 129733ND...ceveieiirieine 19 35392100TA ... 36
T14002ND.....ccoeevevennee. 16 T19522ND....ceviinee 20 129734ND.....cvvveenee. 19 3532107 i 36
T14004ND......ccceevriennne 16 T19525ND....eeiiiiiiiinne 20 129736ND......coveviinnne 19 35392102 36
T14023ND.....ooveevirrenenne 16 T1953TND .. 20 12993TND ..o 19 35392105 ... 36
114025ND.....coeeivnnee. 16 T19532ND...cceiieiinee 20 129932ND....ooviiiiiins 19 35392106 ... 36
T15070ND......cccevirinnne 14 T19536ND......ccviviiinnne 20 129933ND...cevviiiiiine 19 35392107 v 36
T15T00ND......cceeueeee 15,19 T1954IND...ceeeieine 21 129934ND.....oeveeirenenne 19 35392108 ... 36
T15116ND.......... 20, 23, 26 T19546ND......cccvvvviinnne 21 12995T1ND...coeiiiiiins 23 35392109 ..o 36
T15216ND.....ooiiine 19 T1955TND...ceiiiiie 21 129952ND.....ooviviiinnne 23 3532110 i 36
115225ND......cceeueee 21,26 T19552ND....veveiirieinne 21 129953ND...ceeerieiirieinne 23 3532111 e 36
T17012ND...ccciiinee. 18 T19555ND....ccvieiinnee. 21 129959ND....coviviineee 23 3539112 i 36

=—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com

51



35392115 s 36

3839117 i 36
35392118 i 36
38391520 36
3539240....... 31,32, 33, 34
3539250 ..o 33
3539250230........ccueee. 33
3539252........... 31,33, 34
35392550 ....cccviiiiiiinne 33
38392551 ..o 33
35392552 33
35392553 ... 33
35392554 ... 33
35839257 v,
............... 31,32, 33,34, 35
3839258 ... 35
3539259 oo
............... 31,32, 33,34, 35
356392660................. 31, 34
35392661 ..o 31,34
35392662.......ccueu. 31,34
356392663................. 31, 34
35392664................. 31,34
35392407 ..o 34
35839500 ... 34
3539600 ....coiviiiiiiinnne 32
3539600230......ccovevenes 32
3839602 32
35396100.....cciviiiincnene 32
353926107 v 32
358396102....ccciiiinee, 32
35396103.....cviiiiiine 32
35396104 ....cccvviiiiinne 32
358396105....cciiiinene 32
35396106.....cuviiiinnnne 32
3539620 ......coiveinne 31,32
3839700 ... 31
3539715813 i 31
353971525......cueuie 31,35
3839799 i 35
38107 o, )
38105 i, 6
500150ND......ccceuinnene 25
500T80ND......ccevvinrnene 25
500250ND.......cccevviuenene 25
500280ND.......cccocvunnee 25
500350ND.......cccevviuenene 25
500380ND......ccccevviuennene 25
501020ND......ccoceuvnenee 25
50T030ND......cccvvvinrnene 25

S50T035ND......coveureirenes 25
S50T040ND.......ccoevruinns 25
S50T045ND......cccvvverenes 25
S50T050ND......cocvereerenes 25
S50T085ND......ccvviiinns 25
S50T060ND......cccevveurnes 25
S50T065ND......cccveveeenes 25
50T070ND......cocvviiinns 25
501075ND......coovvieernes 25
50T080ND......cccveveurenes 25
S50T085ND.......ccoeviuinns 25
S50T090ND......cocvvveernes 25
S50T095ND......coveiveieenes 25
S50TTOOND......coviiiiinns 25
S0TTOSND......covvviinns 25
SOTTIOND...cceevvereirenes 25
519003ND......ccceviriinns 25
519004ND......cccvvveurenes 25
519005ND......cccvvveeeenes 25
S519007ND......covviiiiinnns 25
S519009ND......covvvieirnes 25
S519010ND...c.eevrreirenes 25
S190TIND...coviiiiis 25
S19012ND...coeevviiiies 25
S519013ND...coeevvereiienens 25
S519014ND......coviiiinns 25
S519015ND......ceiiiines 25
S519016ND......covverernes 25
S519017ND...cevviiiiins 25
S519030ND......cocvvveernes 25
S51903TIND...coveeevereirenes 25
S519032ND......covviiiinns 25
STPTIOND...cceviiiiines 25
S19T20ND...c.eevereirnes 25
S1212IND...cciiicnee 25
S19130ND...c.cvvviiines 25
S519133ND...cveeevciieienes 25
S19135ND...ceiiiiiiins 25
S19T60ND......covvvirnns 25
S519175ND...ceeeicreienes 25
S19179ND...ccviiiinee 25
S19T80ND......cevvieirnes 25
S19T18IND. ..o 25
S519184ND......ccvviinns 25
S19185ND...c..cvvviiiinns 25
S19T90ND...cc.cevererenes 25
S19T95ND....oovviiins 25
S19210ND...ccviiiines 25
S519920ND....c..eevereeenes 25
52021 e 4

52025 ..o 4
540571 . 4
54055 ... 4
SA107 i 4
54105, 4
58107 i 4
58105 ... 4
62021 i 5
62025 ... 5
64057 .o 5
64055 ... 5
64107 i 5
64105 ... 5
68107 i 5
68105 ... 5
82021 e 6
82025 ..., 6
840571 i 6
84055 ... 6
84107 i 6
84105 . 6
88107 e 6
88105, 6
BMW202 .....cccoviiiine 3
BMW202T ..o 3
BMWA405 ... 3
BMWA405T ..o 3
BMWA410 ..o 3
BMWA410T ..o 3
BMWS810 ... 3
BMWS8I10T ..o 3
DPOOOT ...oovviiiiiiiiie 33
DPO002 .....oevveviiiiinene 33
DPO004 ......coeveireeeienene 33
DPO00S ......ccvvviviiinnne. 32
DPO006 ......ccevvireiiinnne 32
DPO007 ...ovvevevireerieenee 31
DPO009 ...ccovviviviiinne. 31
NWT020.....ccooieriiiienene 9
NWT040.....coeeicieriennne 9
NW320....coiiiiiieiieieneee 9
NW340....ccoviiiiiiiiienene 9
NWSE20....cciiiiiieiene 9
NW5E40 ... 9
NW720 ... 9
NW740....ccoiiiinennne 9
PO186...ciiiiiiiiiiie 44
POT90 it 44
PI3T e 38
P132. e 39

P133 e 39, 40
P134. i 38, 40
P135. i 38, 39, 40
PI36A oo 38, 41
P137 e 39, 41
PT40 ..o 41
PT4707 oo 43
P148. .. 41
P170 e 42
P172 e 42
P173 e 42
P1950 i 44
PIP5T o 44
P30T i, 43
P302..ciiiiiiiiieieieee 44
P3310410..cciccereiennne. 40
PA596 ..o 44
PASD7 oo 43
P4597LH. ..o 44
PA598 ... 43
P8632..ccuieieieiiieiene 43
P02707 .o 37
P902702....cccviiiiiiinnn 37
P902703....ccveviviiennnes 37
P902704....coovevereiennne. 37
P902706.....cccoviiiinnnnn 37
P902708.....ccoevveverennnee 37
P9027SC ..o 37
PNGI130...cciiiiiiiiinne 8
PNG220.....ccceovviiiinne 8
PNG230 ....cocvveeeereeenee 8
PNG320.....ccccovviiiiinnn 8
PNG330....cooviviiieinen 8
PNG420.....ccvovvvereenee 8
PNGA430.....cceiviiiiinne 8
PNGS20.....ccoviviiiiinne 8
PNGS30....coieieeereeenee 8
PNG620.....cccovvviiinnn 8
PNG630 ..o 8
PNG720....cocvieieveeenee 8
PNG730....cciiiiiiiinne 8

52 =—=INTEGRA" 800-654-2873 * 609-275-0500 * Fax: 609-275-5363 * www.Integra-Ls.com



Caution:

U.S. law restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician.

All text and diagrams contained in this catalog are intended as guidelines and are used for illustrative
purposes only. No information included in this catalog is intended to replace the Directions for Use
packaged with each Integra LifeSciences product. Always refer to the appropriate Directions for Use
for complete clinical instructions.

For technical and additional clinical information on Integra products, please contact your local Integra
Reconstructive Sales Specialist.

Newdeal, UNI-CLIP BOLD, I.CO.S, KALIX, ACHILLON, HALLU, SPIN, SOLUSTAPLE, T.A.C." PIN,
Calcanea, K-FIX, PANTA, NeuraGen, and Integra Dermal Regeneration Template are registered
trademarks of Integra LifeSciences Corporation.

The Integra wave logo, Integra Bilayer Matrix Wound Dressing, Integra Matrix Wound Dressing,
NeuraWrap, and OSTEOGUIDES are trademarks of Integra LifeSciences Corporation.



NEURDMONITORING

RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY

s unn

Bl

s ans

IR N ER K

=—I|INTEGRA

Integra LifeSciences Corporation Newdeal
311 Enterprise Drive 10, place d'Helvetie
Plainsboro, NJ 08536 69006 Lyon
www.Integra-LS.com FRANCE

USA and Canada England newdeal@newdeal.info

800-654-2873 +44 (0) 1264 345 700 www.newdeal.info
609-275-0500 (Outside USA) +44 (0) 1264 332 113 (Fax) +33 (0)4 37 47 51 51
609-275-5363 (Fax) +33(0)4 37 47 51 52 (Fax)
France Germany

+33 (0) 493 95 56 00 0800 10 10 755

+33 (0) 493 95 56 60 (Fax) 06995 775 477 (Fax)

©2005 Integra LifeSciences Corporation. All rights reserved. Printed in USA NS1006-12/05






